



(1)

16-WP-1104-2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

16 WRIT PETITION NO. 1104 OF 2025

Junaid Waheedoddin Soudagar

VERSUS

Arif Faruk Shaikh And Another

...

Mr. Hamzakhan I. Pathan, Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 27th JANUARY 2025

PC :-

1. Heard. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 10th March 2025.
2. In the meantime, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (C).

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]