



(1)

P2-WP-1104-2025

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.1104 OF 2025

Junaid Waheedoddin Soudagar

VERSUS

Arif Faruk Shaikh and anr.

Mr. Hamza khan I. Pathan, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 27th MARCH 2025

PC :-

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Interim relief granted earlier has expired on 10th March 2025. In view of the same, interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.
3. Stand over to 8th May 2025.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]