

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 1104 OF 2025

Junaid Waheedoddin Soudagar

VERSUS

Arif Faruk Shaikh And Another

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. R.C. Bora h/f Mr. H.I. Pathan

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : AUGUST 01, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of learned advocate appearing for petitioner, stand over to 29.09.2025.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)