



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**88 WRIT PETITION NO. 8880 OF 2025**

89 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8872 OF 2025

IN WP/886/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 886 OF 2025

90 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9106 OF 2025

IN WP/3477/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3477 OF 2023

91 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10674 OF 2025

IN WP/450/2025

92 REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 50 OF 2024

IN WP/5184/2023 WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6783 OF 2024 IN RA/50/2024

93 REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 206 OF 2025

IN WP/10874/2022

94 WRIT PETITION NO. 8903 OF 2024

95 WRIT PETITION NO. 1104 OF 2025

96 WRIT PETITION NO. 7454 OF 2025

97 WRIT PETITION NO. 7479 OF 2025

98 WRIT PETITION NO. 10412 OF 2025

99 WRIT PETITION NO. 10589 OF 2025

100 WRIT PETITION NO. 10593 OF 2025

101 WRIT PETITION NO. 10779 OF 2025

102 WRIT PETITION NO. 11138 OF 2025

103 WRIT PETITION NO. 11149 OF 2025

104 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5222 OF 2025

IN WP/4163/2019 WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4163 OF 2019

105 WRIT PETITION NO. 13782 OF 2024

106 WRIT PETITION NO. 2833 OF 2025

107 WRIT PETITION NO. 5019 OF 2025

108 SECOND APPEAL NO. 207 OF 2023

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4846 OF 2023

IN SA/207/2023

109 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8607 OF 2019

IN SAST/19377/2019 WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8608 OF 2019

IN SAST/19377/2019

110 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4066 OF 2025

IN SAST/21175/2024 WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4068 OF 2025

IN SAST/21175/2024

111 WRIT PETITION NO. 13303 OF 2023

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9454 OF 2025

IN WP/13303/2023

112 WRIT PETITION NO. 9132 OF 2024

113 WRIT PETITION NO. 3724 OF 2025  
114 WRIT PETITION NO. 5833 OF 2025  
115 SECOND APPEAL NO. 135 OF 2017  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13450 OF 2019  
IN SA/135/2017  
116 SECOND APPEAL NO. 243 OF 2021 WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7717 OF 2025  
IN SA/453/2021  
WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 453 OF 2021  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5841 OF 2021 IN SA/286/2021  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11784 OF 2021  
IN SA/453/2021  
WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 286 OF 2021  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5508 OF 2021  
IN SA/243/2021  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4095 OF 2025  
IN SA/243/2021  
117 SECOND APPEAL NO. 166 OF 2023  
WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 302 OF 2023  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7196 OF 2023  
IN SA/166/2023  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3737 OF 2023  
IN SA/166/2023  
118 SECOND APPEAL NO. 374 OF 2023  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8710 OF 2023  
IN SA/374/2023  
119 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13469 OF 2021  
IN SA/149/2022 WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9684 OF 2025  
IN SA/149/2022  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9685 OF 2025  
IN SA/149/2022  
WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 149 OF 2022  
120 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9656 OF 2024  
IN SA/619/2019 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 619 OF 2019  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14010 OF 2019  
IN SA/618/2019  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14011 OF 2019  
IN SA/619/2019  
WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 618 OF 2019  
121 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10516 OF 2024  
IN CA/7404/2019  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7404 OF 2019  
IN SA/718/2013  
122 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1780 OF 2025  
IN SAST/4490/2025  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1781 OF 2025

IN SAST/4490/2025  
123 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2125 OF 2025  
IN WP/2738/2021  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2738 OF 2021  
124 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5173 OF 2025  
IN SA/432/2023  
WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 432 OF 2023  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10248 OF 2023  
IN SA/432/2023

...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**

**DATE : 29.09.2025**

**P.C. :**

1] Due to paucity of time, list these matters on  
09.01.2026.

2] The interim relief / undertaking /statement, if  
any, in these matters shall continue till the next date.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]  
JUDGE**

DDC